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EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bennett Community School District

New phone & intercom system
Bettendorf Community School District

Mark Twain Elementary - learning laboratory
Bettendorf Community School District

Breakthrough to Literacy software for 12 kindergarten classrooms
Bettendorf Community School District

High School - reading for pleasure program
Bettendorf Community School District

Mark Twain Elementary - training expenses for therapy dog program
Bettendorf Community School District

Elementary & Middle Schools - Core Team Outreach Program
Bettendorf Community School District

Art history resource materials
Bettendorf Community School District

Elementary Schools - after school learning program
Davenport Community School District

Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathway
Davenport Community School District

West High School - equipment update for Music Department
Davenport Community School District

Walcott School - technology
Davenport Community School District

Fillmore Elementary - computer lab
Davenport Community School District

Central High School - integrated computer lab
Davenport Community School District

Fillmore Elementary - Listening Centers equipment & supplies
Davenport Community School District

Harrison Street Program - technology
Davenport Community School District

Adams Elementary - library books
Davenport Community School District

Great Minds Partnership
Davenport Community School District

High Schools - math technology & hands-on learning
Davenport Community School District

Williams Intermediate - English Level Learners half-day educational program
Davenport Community School District

Truman Elementary - technology upgrade
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School

Media Center technology
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School

Student Safety Initiative, Phase Il
Durant Community School District

New band instruments

Printed 5/22/2006

AWARD
8,000
14,350
72,000
5,199
2,000
2,650
9,500
24,225
41,490
17,786
7,036
25,000
33,850
3,450
22,694
16,000
5,000
21,110
1,047
16,008
27,981
10,785
11,730
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Eastern lowa Community College District
Virtual Laboratories

Marquette Academy
Perimeter fence replacement

North Scott Community School District
K-8 Reading Strategy and Writing Trait Literature

North Scott Community School District
Junior High - graphing calculators

North Scott Community School District
John Glenn Elementary - math manipulatives, classroom materials, literature, technology &
games

North Scott Community School District

Alan Shepard Elementary - Content Area Books for Guided Reading
North Scott Community School District

High School - NovaNET Credit Recovery Program for At-Risk Students
Pleasant Valley Community School District

High School - Serving Students' Course Needs in Science

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Waterford Early Learning Program - Phase Il

Pleasant Valley Community School District
High School - technology for disabled students in the regular education classroom

St. Ambrose University
Construction of Center for Health Sciences Education

TOTAL EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bettendorf, City of

Educational Center
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service

Building construction & relocation to Blue Grass
Davenport Parks & Recreation

Summer Youth Park Programs and Special Event Series
Davenport Public Library

Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library
Eldridge Park Board

Elmgreen Park playground equipment upgrade & replacement
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department

New roof & room addition in attic space
Family Museum

Go Figure, traveling exhibition
LeClaire, City of

Wireless Broadband Network
Long Grove Civic League

Community Center restroom renovation

Printed 5/22/2006

AWARD
57,841
14,755
26,500

8,104
8,393

5,834
41,770
25,000
51,439
36,037
25,000

$699,564

AWARD
100,000
45,000
20,000
125,000
14,366
50,000
32,790
31,000
12,764
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McCausland, City of
Computer system upgrade
Princeton, City of
City Hall Computer Technology Project
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science
School Outreach Education Program Supplies
Scott County Attorney
Surveillance Van
Scott County Conservation Board
Scott County Park Pool & Aquatic Center Renovations
Scott County EMS Association
Equipment, education & communication upgrades
Scott County Juvenile Detention Center
Physical Education/Recreational Program Enhancement

Scott County Sheriff's Department
Remington Eye Ball Camera

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Alzheimer's Association, Mississippi Valley Chapter
Resource Library enhancement project
Ballet Quad Cities
Celebrating 10 years with 4 lowa choreographers
Bethany for Children & Families
Building improvements in Davenport office
Big Brothers Big Sisters
Building for Kids - capital project
Boy Scouts of America, lllowa Council
Replace postage meter
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Playground for Davenport Club
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
CASI Facility Renovation/Expansion
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Capital improvements
Children's Therapy Center of the Quad Cities
Rental of Galvin Fine Arts Center for "The Secret Garden" production
Churches United of the Quad City Area
Winnie's Place renovation
Community Health Care, Inc.
Telediagnosis of Diabetic Retinopathy
Disabled American Veterans, Scott County Chapter Two, Inc.
12 passenger van
Ecumenical Housing Development Group
Structural & roofing repair to low-income housing & youth shelter

Printed 5/22/2006

AWARD
14,802
10,634
12,975
50,000
45,000
62,825
75,000

5,290
$707,446

AWARD
3,868
10,000
12,043
27,500
5,600
25,000
40,000
19,261
5,947
30,000
18,000
5,000
25,000
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Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
Medical & office equipment & WIC educational materials
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - voice mail system & copier
Garden Growers
Website design & supplies for community gardens
Generations Area Agency on Aging
Choices Connection, an Advanced Care Planning Project
Genesius Theatre Foundation
Audience & participant retention/recruitment for Genesius Guild
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.
Camp Conestoga improvements
Gospel Sound Promotions
2006 Smooth Jazz Fall Festival
Handicapped Development Center
Refreshing the HDC Residential Center
Humane Society of Scott County
Animal Control Trucks
Interstate Resource Conservation & Development (RC&D)
Project SMART Bus
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals
Midwest Cardiovascular Research Foundation
Printing of free book entitled "Living Longer...Living Better: The Secrets of Graceful
Mississippi Valley Blues Society
Tribute to Louisiana music & musicians at the 2006 MVBS Blues Festival
Niabi Zoological Society
Renew the Children's Zoo
Project Renewal
Playground fall protection system
Quad Cities SCORE Chapter 432
Business Plan Workshops
Quad City Sports Center
Boiler replacement
Quad City Symphony Orchestra
Quad City Arts Collaborative Performances
RiverPointBallet aka: lllinois Youth Ballet, NFP
"Alice In Wonderland" public performance
Scott County Family Y
12 automated external defibrillators
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units
Scott County Special Olympics
Fees/transportation for state & national competitions
St. Patrick Society of the Quad Cities
Erin Feis 2006

Printed 5/22/2006

AWARD
30,819
11,831

7,000
8,300
3,950
20,000
8,500
34,344
26,000
2,500
8,000
12,500
20,000
22,000
5,000
2,015
15,882
14,870
7,500
25,528
95,000
20,000
7,100
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NON-PROFIT

APPLICANT / PROGRAM AWARD

Student Hunger Drive 5,000
"Bag Hunger" project

United Neighbors, Inc. 6,850
Program equipment upgrade

Variety - The Chilren's Charity of the Quad Cities 3,000
"Caring Kits" for teens in transition

Vera French Community Mental Health Center 40,000
Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications upgrade

TOTAL NON-PROFIT $690,708

Total 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards $2,097,718



