SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 1 of 5 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Community School District	8,000
New phone & intercom system	
Bettendorf Community School District	14,350
Mark Twain Elementary - learning laboratory	72 000
Bettendorf Community School District	72,000
Breakthrough to Literacy software for 12 kindergarten classrooms Bettendorf Community School District	5,199
High School - reading for pleasure program	5,177
Bettendorf Community School District	2,000
Mark Twain Elementary - training expenses for therapy dog program	,
Bettendorf Community School District	2,650
Elementary & Middle Schools - Core Team Outreach Program	
Bettendorf Community School District	9,500
Art history resource materials	24,225
Bettendorf Community School District <i>Elementary Schools - after school learning program</i>	24,223
Davenport Community School District	41,490
Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathway	11,170
Davenport Community School District	17,786
West High School - equipment update for Music Department	
Davenport Community School District	7,036
Walcott School - technology	25.000
Davenport Community School District	25,000
Fillmore Elementary - computer lab Davenport Community School District	33,850
Central High School - integrated computer lab	55,050
Davenport Community School District	3,450
Fillmore Elementary - Listening Centers equipment & supplies	- ,
Davenport Community School District	22,694
Harrison Street Program - technology	
Davenport Community School District	16,000
Adams Elementary - library books	5 000
Davenport Community School District Great Minds Partnership	5,000
Davenport Community School District	21,110
High Schools - math technology & hands-on learning	
Davenport Community School District Williams Intermediate - English Level Learners half-day educational program	1,047
Davenport Community School District	16,008
Truman Elementary - technology upgrade	27.091
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School Media Center technology	27,981
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School Student Safety Initiative, Phase II	10,785
Durant Community School District New band instruments	11,730

Printed 5/22/2006

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 2 of 5 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Eastern Iowa Community College District	57,841
Virtual Laboratories	14755
Marquette Academy Perimeter fence replacement	14,755
North Scott Community School District	26,500
K-8 Reading Strategy and Writing Trait Literature	_ = ;;= = =
North Scott Community School District	8,104
Junior High - graphing calculators	
North Scott Community School District	8,393
John Glenn Elementary - math manipulatives, classroom materials, literature, technology & games	
North Scott Community School District	5,834
Alan Shepard Elementary - Content Area Books for Guided Reading	,
North Scott Community School District	41,770
High School - NovaNET Credit Recovery Program for At-Risk Students	
Pleasant Valley Community School District	25,000
High School - Serving Students' Course Needs in Science	
Pleasant Valley Community School District Waterford Early Learning Program - Phase II	51,439
Pleasant Valley Community School District	36,037
High School - technology for disabled students in the regular education classroom	,
St. Ambrose University	25,000
Construction of Center for Health Sciences Education	
TOTAL EDUCATION	\$699,564
GOVERNMENT	

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bettendorf, City of	100,000
Educational Center	
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service	45,000
Building construction & relocation to Blue Grass	
Davenport Parks & Recreation	20,000
Summer Youth Park Programs and Special Event Series	
Davenport Public Library	125,000
Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library	
Eldridge Park Board	14,366
Elmgreen Park playground equipment upgrade & replacement	
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department	50,000
New roof & room addition in attic space	
Family Museum	32,790
Go Figure, traveling exhibition	
LeClaire, City of	31,000
Wireless Broadband Network	
Long Grove Civic League	12,764
Community Center restroom renovation	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 3 of 5

2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
McCausland, City of	14,802
Computer system upgrade Princeton, City of	10,634
City Hall Computer Technology Project	
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science School Outreach Education Program Supplies	12,975
Scott County Attorney Surveillance Van	50,000
Scott County Conservation Board	45,000
Scott County Park Pool & Aquatic Center Renovations	60 005
Scott County EMS Association Equipment, education & communication upgrades	62,825
Scott County Juvenile Detention Center	75,000
Physical Education/Recreational Program Enhancement	5.000
Scott County Sheriff's Department Remington Eye Ball Camera	5,290
TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$707,446
NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Alzheimer's Association, Mississippi Valley Chapter	3,868
Resource Library enhancement project Ballet Quad Cities	10,000
Celebrating 10 years with 4 Iowa choreographers	
Bethany for Children & Families Building improvements in Davenport office	12,043
Big Brothers Big Sisters	27,500
Building for Kids - capital project	7 (00)
Boy Scouts of America, Illowa Council Replace postage meter	5,600
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley	25,000
Playground for Davenport Club Center for Active Seniors (CASI)	40,000
CASI Facility Renovation/Expansion	
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.	19,261
Capital improvements Children's Therapy Center of the Quad Cities	5,947
Rental of Galvin Fine Arts Center for "The Secret Garden" production	
Churches United of the Quad City Area Winnie's Place renovation	30,000
Community Health Care, Inc. <i>Telediagnosis of Diabetic Retinopathy</i>	18,000
Disabled American Veterans, Scott County Chapter Two, Inc.	5,000
12 passenger van Ecumenical Housing Development Group	25,000
Structural & roofing repair to low-income housing & youth shelter	23,000

Printed 5/22/2006

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 4 of 5 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.	30,819
Medical & office equipment & WIC educational materials	
Family Resources, Inc.	11,831
Domestic Violence Shelter - voice mail system & copier	7 000
Garden Growers Website design & supplies for community gardens	7,000
Generations Area Agency on Aging	8,300
Choices Connection, an Advanced Care Planning Project	0,500
Genesius Theatre Foundation	3,950
Audience & participant retention/recruitment for Genesius Guild	,
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.	20,000
Camp Conestoga improvements	
Gospel Sound Promotions	8,500
2006 Smooth Jazz Fall Festival	24 244
Handicapped Development Center Refreshing the HDC Residential Center	34,344
Humane Society of Scott County	26,000
Animal Control Trucks	20,000
Interstate Resource Conservation & Development (RC&D)	2,500
Project SMART Bus	0.000
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc. Donor meals	8,000
Midwest Cardiovascular Research Foundation	12,500
Printing of free book entitled "Living LongerLiving Better: The Secrets of Graceful	12,300
Mississippi Valley Blues Society	20,000
Tribute to Louisiana music & musicians at the 2006 MVBS Blues Festival	,
Niabi Zoological Society	22,000
Renew the Children's Zoo	
Project Renewal	5,000
Playground fall protection system	2.015
Quad Cities SCORE Chapter 432 Business Plan Workshops	2,015
Quad City Sports Center	15,882
Boiler replacement	10,002
Quad City Symphony Orchestra	14,870
Quad City Arts Collaborative Performances	
RiverPointBallet aka: Illinois Youth Ballet, NFP	7,500
"Alice In Wonderland" public performance	25.520
Scott County Family Y	25,528
12 automated external defibrillators	95,000
Scott County Housing Council Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units	95,000
Scott County Special Olympics	20,000
<i>Fees/transportation for state & national competitions</i>	20,000
St. Patrick Society of the Quad Cities	7,100
Erin Feis 2006	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 5 of 5 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT		
APPLICANT / PROGRAM		AWARD
Student Hunger Drive		5,000
"Bag Hunger" project United Neighbors, Inc.		6,850
Program equipment upgrade		0,850
Variety - The Chilren's Charity of the Quad Cities		3,000
"Caring Kits" for teens in transition		10,000
Vera French Community Mental Health Center		40,000
Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications	10	
	TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$690,708

Total 2006 Spring Cycle Grant Awards	\$2,097,718
--------------------------------------	-------------